

# Provider Newsflash December 2023

# Reminder: CGM Supplies Best Billing Practices

## Purpose of this communication:

 To remind DME providers servicing Horizon and Florida Blue Medicare Advantage members and Horizon commercial members of their ability to bill in 90-day increments for Continuous Glucose Monitor (CGM) supplies.

### What do I need to know?

- CareCentrix DME providers can bill CareCentrix in 90-day increments for CGM supplies for Horizon and Florida Blue Medicare Advantage members and Horizon commercial members.
  - By billing in 90-day increments as opposed to 30-day increments, providers will reduce administrative burden while patients benefit as they will receive 90 days' worth of supplies.
- Relevant HCPCS Codes

HCPCS	Description	HCPCS	Description
A9276	Cont Glucose Monitor Sensor	A9277	Cont Glucose Monitor Transmitter
A4238	Supp Allow Adjunctive Non Implnt CGM, Incl All Accs, 1 MO=1 Unit	A4239	Supp Allow Non-Adjunctive Non Implnt CGM, Incl All Accs, 1 MO=1 Unit

#### What do I need to do?

- Providers must verify eligibility and benefits with the health plan prior to rendering any service, equipment, or supplies.
- Medical necessity must also be confirmed prior to each supply shipment. Providers must not ship
  supplies unless, in advance of delivery or shipment, you have verified with the patient or their
  treating physician that the patient needs additional supplies.
- For any questions regarding this change, please reach out to your dedicated <u>Provider Relations</u> <u>contact</u>.